Efficient fluorescent
lighting with improved
color rendering
MASTER TL-D Super 80
The MASTER TL-D Super 80 lamp offers more lumens per watt and better color rendering
than TL-D standard colors. Furthermore, it has a lower mercury content. The lamp can be
operated in existing TL-D luminaires.
Benefits

Cap-Base G13
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Energy Consumption kWh/1000 h
Energy Saving
Product
Energy Efficiency
Label (EEL) Mercury (Hg) Content (Nom)
Picogram Per Lumen
Hour
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK 20 kWh - A 3.0 mg -
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK 20 kWh - A 3.0 mg -
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK - Energy Saving - 1.7 mg 54 pg/lm.h
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK - Energy Saving - 1.7 mg 27 pg/lm.h
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK - Energy Saving - 3.0 mg 27 pg/lm.h
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK - Energy Saving - 3.0 mg -
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 - - A 2.0 mg -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 - - A 2.0 mg -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 - - A 2.0 mg -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 - - A 2.0 mg -

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 17 kWh - B 2 mg -
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK Yes
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK Yes
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK -
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK -
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK -
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK -
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 Yes
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 Yes
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 Yes

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 Yes
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp
Current
(Nom)
Voltage
(Nom)
Power
(Rated)
(Nom)
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK 0.265 A - 16 W
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK 0.265 A - 16 W
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK - - 17 W
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK - - 32 W
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK - - 32 W
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK - - 32 W
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 0.360 A 59 V 18 W
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 0.360 A 59 V 18 W
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 0.360 A 59 V 18 W
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 0.440 A 103 V 36 W

0.380 A - 14.0 W
General Information (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Life To 50%
Failures Preheat
(Nom)
Life To 10%
Failures (Nom)
Life To 50%
Failures (Nom)
Life 12-Hr
Instant Start
[Hrs]
Life 12-Hr
Programstart [Hrs]
Life 3-Hr
Instant Start
[Hrs]
Life 3-Hr
Program Start
[Hrs]
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK - - 8000 h - - - -
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK - - 8000 h - - - -
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK - - - 30000 h 36000 h 24000 h 30000 h
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK - - - 30000 h 36000 h 24000 h 30000 h
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK - - - 30000 h 36000 h 24000 h 30000 h
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK - - - 30000 h 36000 h 24000 h 30000 h
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 20000 h 10000 h 13000 h - - - -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 20000 h 10000 h 13000 h - - - -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 20000 h 10000 h 13000 h - - - -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 20000 h 10000 h 15000 h - - - -

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 20000 h 12000 h 15000 h - - - -
General Information (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
LSF 12000 h
Rated
LSF 16000 h
Rated
LSF 2000 h
Rated
LSF 20000 h
Rated
LSF 4000 h
Rated
LSF 6000 h
Rated
LSF 8000 h
Rated
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK - - - - - - -
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 - - - - - - -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 - - - - - - -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 - - - - - - -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 - - - - - - -

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 89 % 33 % 99 % 2 % 99 % 99 % 99 %
Light Technical (1/3)
Order Code Full Product Name Color Code Color Designation
Correlated Color
Temperature (Nom)
Color Rendering
Index (Nom)
LLMF 12000 h
Rated
LLMF 16000 h
Rated
LLMF 2000 h
Rated
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK 830 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 85 - - -
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK 840 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 85 - - -
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK TL850 TL850 5000 K 82 - - -
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK TL830 TL830 3000 K 78 - - -
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK TL841 TL841 4100 K 82 - - -
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK TL850 TL850 5000 K 80 - - -
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 840 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 - - -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 850 Daylight 5000 K 80 - - -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 865 Cool Daylight 6500 K 80 - - -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 830 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 83 - - -

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 840 Cool Daylight 4000 K 85 92 % 91 % 96 %
Light Technical (2/3)
Order Code Full Product Name
LLMF
20000 h
Rated
LLMF 4000
h Rated
LLMF 6000
h Rated
LLMF 8000
h Rated
Lumen
Maintenance
2000 h (Nom)
Lumen
Maintenance
5000 h (Nom)
Luminous Efficacy
(rated) (Nom)
Design
Mean
Lumens
Luminous Flux
(Nom)
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK - - - - - - - - 1220 lm
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK - - - - - - - - 1200 lm
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK - - - - - - - 1235 lm 1300 lm
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK - - - - - - - 2470 lm 2600 lm
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK - - - - - - - 2470 lm 2700 lm
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK - - - - - - - - 2650 lm
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 - - - - 96 % 94 % 75 lm/W - -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 - - - - 96 % 94 % 73 lm/W - -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 - - - - 96 % 94 % 71 lm/W - -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 - - - - 96 % 94 % 90 lm/W - -

90 % 95 % 94 % 93 % - - 63 lm/W - 860 lm
Light Technical (3/3)
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux (Rated) (Nom)
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK 1220 lm
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK 1200 lm
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux (Rated) (Nom)
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK -
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK -
MASTER TL-D Super 80
14Product family leaflet, 2018, April 26 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux (Rated) (Nom)
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK -
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK -
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 1350 lm
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 1310 lm
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 1275 lm
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 3250 lm

928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 860 lm
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK T8
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK T8
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK T-8 (T8)
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK T-8 (T8)
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK T-8 (T8)
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK T-8 (T8)
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 T8
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 T8
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 T8
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 T8

927922284014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 15W/840 SLV/25 T8
927922286514 MASTER TL-D Super 80 15W/865 1SL/25 T8
Order Code Full Product Name Bulb Shape
927922583014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 23W/830 SLV/25 T8
927922584014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 23W/840 SLV/25 T8
927923083014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 1m 36W/830 SLV/25 T8
927923084014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 1m 36W/840 SLV/25 T8
927923086514 MASTER TL-D Super 80 1m 36W/865 1SL/25 T8
927923583014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 38W/830 SLV/25 T8
927923584014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 38W/840 SLV/25 T8
927923883014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 70W/830 SLV/25 T8
927923883514 MASTER TL-D Super 80 70W/835 SLV/25 T8
927923884014 MASTER TL-D Super 80 70W/840 SLV/25 T8
928024384001 MASTER TL-D Super 80 14W/840 SLV/25 T8
Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name Design Temperature (Nom)
927850073002 TLDRS16W-S83ECO 25PK 25 °C
927850074102 TLDRS16W-S84ECO 25PK 25 °C
927850085002 TLDRS16W-S85ECO 25PK -
927869773002 TLDRS32W-S83ECO 25PK -
927869774112 TLDRS32W-S84ECO 25PK -
927869775002 TLDRS32W-S85ECO 25PK -
927981184024 TL-D 18W/840 1SL/25 -
927981185024 TL-D 18W/850 1SL/25 -
927981186524 TL-D 18W/865 1SL/25 -
927981383024 TL-D 36W/830 1SL/25 -